TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Alpha Kappa Psi Fraternity		09/15/1997	Corporation: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Kappa Psi Fraternity, Inc.		
Street Address:	7801 East 88th Street		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46256		
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0520989	AK
Registration Number:	0887677	ALPHA KAPPA PSI
Registration Number:	0885612	ALPHA KAPPA PSI
Registration Number:	3841244	ALPHA KAPPA PSI
Registration Number:	3841289	
Registration Number:	3841290	
Registration Number:	3841238	AK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5023275444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5028881828 Email: jwheat@mmlk.com Jack A. Wheat **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 9300 Shelbyville Road, Suite 110 Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AL170-000AL NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack A. Wheat

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0609

900485902

SIGNATURE:	/jackawheat/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Alpha Kappa Psi Merger#page1.tif		
source=Alpha Kappa Psi Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0610

1997060121



ARTICLES OF MERGER NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS

State Form 42199 (R3 / 6-95) Corporate Form No. 364-6 Approved by State Board of Accounts 1995

SUE ANNE GILROY SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION 302 W. Washington Street, Rm. E018 Indianapolis, IN 45204 Telephone: (317) 232-6576

Indiana Code 23-17-19-4

FILING FEE: \$30.00

INSTRUCTIONS:

Use 8 1/2" x 11" white paper for inserts.

Present original and two (2) copies to address in upper right corner of this form of Please TYPE or PRINT.

Upon completion of filling the Secretary of State will issue a receipt.

Upon completion of filing the Secretary of State will issue a receipt.

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF MER	OF	CHANGE	
ALPHA KAPPA PSI FRA	TERNITY	94173-150	
(hereinafter "the s	nonsurviving corporation		
	INTO		
ALPHA KAPPA PSI		1997060121	
·	surviving corporation*		
In accordance with the requirements of the Indiana Nonprofit Co corporations desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following for	orporation Act of 1991 acts:	(hereinafter known as the "Act"), the undersigned	
ARTICLE I - SUI	RVIVING CORPORATIO	М	
960 TOH 9			
The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Alpha Kappa	Psi India	na, Inc.	
and such name 🛂 has 🔲 has not (designate which) been changed			
	<u>Psi Fraternit</u>	y, Inc.	
SECTION 2			
The surviving corporation is a domestic corporation existing pursuant	nt to the provisions of the	e Act incorporated on May 30, 1997	
b. The surviving corporation is a foreign corporation incorporated	under the laws of the S	State of and	
qualified not qualified (designate which) to do business in Inc	diana.		
If the surviving corporation is qualified to do business in Indiana, sta	te the date of qualification	on	
(If Application for Certificate of Authority is filed concurrently herewith	i, state "upon approval o	of Application for Certificate of Authority*).	
······································	RVIVING CORPORATION		
The name, state of incorporation, and date of incorporation or indiana-qualified foreign corporation, other than the survivor,	qualification, respect which is party to the i	ctively, of each Indiana domestic corporation and merger are as follows:	
Name of Corporation			
Alpha Kappa Psi Fraternity	T		
State of Domicile New York	May 20, 1905	qualification in Indiana (if applicable)	
Name of Corporation	Play 20, 1903	***************************************	~~~
rianie oi Osipolanon			
State of Domicile	Date of Incorporation or	qualification in Indiana (if applicable)	
Name of Corporation	3		••••
State of Dorgolfe 5	Date of Incorporation or	qualification in Indiana (il applicable)	

ARTICLE III - PLAN OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

The Plaft of Merger of Share Exchange, containing such information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-40-1(b), is set forth in "Exhibit A". attached hereto and made a part hereof.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0611

SECTION 1	ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ADOPTION AND VOTE OF SURVIVING CORPOR. Membership vote not required	ATION (Must o	complete Section	1. 2, 3 or 4)	
X	The merger was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors with not required. The corporation has no members.	out members	ship action and	membership	action was
SECTION 2	: Vote of members	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	The designation, number of outstanding members, number of votes enti- separately on the plan, and number of votes of each class repres	itled to be car sented at th	st by each class e meeting is s	entitled to vo	ote ow.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TOTAL	Α	В	С
Designatio	n of each class (if applicable)				
Number of	outstanding memberships				
Number of	votes entitled to be cast "				
Number of	votes represented at meeting				<u> </u>
Number of	members voted in favor				<u> </u>
Number of	members voted against				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SECTIO	DN 3: Written consent executed on	and sign	ed by at least 80	% of all member	ers.
SECTION 4	Approval by third party				·- <u>-</u>
	If the corporation's articles of incorporation require the plan of merger to than the board of directors, the corporation has obtained the the	o be approve aird party's	ed in writing by a approval pursu	a specified per lant to IC 2	erson other 3-17-19-3.
0507011	ARTICLE V - MANNER OF ADOPTION AND VOTE OF NONSURVIVING CORE	PORATION (M	ust complete Se	ction 1 or 2)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SECTION	Membership vote not required The merger was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors with not required.	out members	ship action and	membership	action was
SECTION 2	Vote of members				
x	The designation, number of outstanding members or delegates, number vote separately on the plan, and number of votes of each class	r of votes ent	itled to be cast d at the meet	by each classing is set fo	entitled to orth below.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TOTAL	A	В	С
Designatio	n of each class (if applicable)		Regular		
Number of	outstanding mambershipex delegates	174	174		
Number of	votes entitled to be cast	174	174		
Number of	votes represented at meeting	121	121		
Number of	members voted in favor	103	103		
Number of	members voted against	18	18		
		itle			e surviving
corporation this 31	executes these Articles of Merger and verifies, subject to penalties of penalties o	erjury, that the	e statements co	ontained here	in are true,
Signature	Make Malley Printed na Wayr	me ne R. Mil	ler	·	

RECORDED: 02/18/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0612